



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2081 of 2025

Sayyad Alias Said Mohammad
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State Of U.P. And 3 Others
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Suneel Kumar Rai
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE NAND PRABHA SHUKLA, J.

List has been revised.

None appears for the parties except learned A.G.A.

List this case after three weeks, as fresh.

September 23, 2025
Shivani

(Nand Prabha Shukla,J.)